Chicken Coup  $    8,390.00 
Well & Pump   $250,000.00 

Total Cost to Cure: $276,645.00 

Severance Damages $           0.00 
Benefits $           0.00 

Total Compensation      $923,897.00 

Total Just Compensation for this Acquisition (Rounded)            $924,000.00 

NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

This summary of the basis of the amount offered as just compensation is presented in compliance with 
federal and state laws and has been derived from a formal appraisal prepared by a certified and state-
licensed real estate appraiser, which includes supporting sales data and other documentation.

[...]

Owner agrees to grant to City property in fee and permanent street easement
and right of way, for public street purposes over, under, through, and across the
Subject Property, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and restrictions of
record.

3. City shall pay just compensation of NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR
THOUSAND, DOLLARS ($924,000.00) for the Subject Property, including cost to
cure damages, benefits and/or severance damages to the remainder, if any, as
described on Exhibit "C", attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

4. Clause 3 above may include payment for the replacement of improvements such